DS-0376 Rev H - ELVH Series Digital Analog Pressure Sensors
ELVH Series - Analog and Digital Pressure Sensor Product Families
Introduction
The ELVH Analog and Digital Pressure Sensor Series features
All Sensors’ ultra low pressure CoBeam2 TM Technology. This
innovative sensing element technology provides best-in-class
stability for low and ultra low pressure ranges, with the ability
to customize calibrations and pressure ranges from a proven

B005G  0 to 5 bar
B010G
How to Order ELVH Series
For example, ELVH-L01D-HAAH-C-NAA4 defines an All Sensors ELVH Series Analog + Digital Presure Sensor, 1
inH2O differential pressure range, HAAH package (SIP H-Lead with barbed top ports), compensated temperature
range from 0°C to 50°C, no parylene coating, diagnostics OFF, Analog output,10 to 90% of Vsupply transfer function,
3.3 Vdc supply voltage.
Note 10: Parylene Coating is not
available for pressure ranges below
10 inH2O and 25 mbar.
*Package Pinout Offering Code Legend
N/C: Not Internally Connected
Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8
1 GND VS SDA SCL N/C N/C
Pin Code Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4 Pin 5
N/C N/C
2 GND VS MISO SCLK SS N/C N/C N/C
3 N/C VS VOUT GND N/C N/C N/C N/C
- -
4 N/C VS VOUT GND -
5 GND VS SDA SCL - -
- - -
Page 7 of 25
DS-0376 Rev H - ELVH Series Digital Analog Pressure Sensors
Parylene Coating:
Parylene coating provides a moisture barrier and protection from some harsh media.
Unlike other pressure sensor suppliers offering a Parylene coating, All Sensors performs this
process in-house and uses an advanced production system to achieve the highest accuracy and
reliability. This avoids transferring products out of and back to the pressure sensor manufacturing
facility, provides complete quality control and improves the delivery time to customers. Specially
designed masking techniques allow All Sensors to apply a cost-effective, high-volume Parylene
coating in-house.
Consult factory for applicability of Parylene for the target application and sensor type.
This option is not available for pressure ranges below ±10 inH2O and ±25mbar
configurations.
Soldering Recommendations:
1) If possible, solder parts as a second operation only.
2) Post reflow and other high temperature processes, wait for 48 hrs before performing any
calibration operations.
3) Perform spot cleaning as necessary only by hand. DO NOT wash or submerge device in
cleaning liquid.
4) Max 270°C lead temperature (manual soldering 2-4 sec.)
If these devices are to be subjected to solder reflow assembly or other high temperature processing,
they must be baked for 1 hour at 125°C within 24 hours prior to exposure. Failure to comply may
result in cracking and/or delamination of critcal interfaces within the package, and is not covered by
warranty.
Device Options
Evaluation Kit:
All Sensors offers evaluation kits to help design engineers evaluate potential devices early in
the development process.
Bridge Diagnostic:
If Diagnostics are ON, an electrical fault in the sensor bridge will cause the Error Condition
to be set in the status bits as described in Tables 1 and 2 on page 11. If Diagnostics on OFF, a
bridge fault will NOT cause the Error Condition to be set.
Page 8 of 25
DS-0376 Rev H - ELVH Series Digital Analog Pressure Sensors
Sensor Application Information
Transfer Functions: